COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE

Programme of Work

(Subject to change, Rev.3)

44™ session — Geneva, 26 April to 14 May 2010

Monday, 26 April 2010 926 10h00 Item 1: Opening of session (public)
Item 2: Swearing in of new member (public)
Item 3: Election of Officers (public)
Item 4: Adoption of the agenda (public)
Item 5: Organizational and other matters (public)
12h30 Briefing NHRI Unit — OHCHR (closed)
927 15h00 UN Briefing (closed)
16h00 NHRI - France (private)
17h00 NGOs - France (private)
Tuesday, 27 April 2010 928 10h00 Consideration of France (public)
12h00 NHRI - Cameroon (private) (thc)
929 15h00 Meeting with States parties (public)
17h00 NGOs - Cameroon (private)
Wednesday, 28 April 2010 930 10h00 Consideration of Cameroon (public)
12h00 NHRI - Jordan (private)
931 15h00 Replies of France (public)
17h00 NGOs - Jordan (private)
Thursday, 29 April 2010 932 10h00 Consideration of Jordan (public)
12h00 Working methods (closed)
933 15h00 Working methods (closed) (Cameroon postponed to 7 May, 10 am)
17h00 NHRI - Switzerland (private) (tbc)
Friday, 30 April 2010 934 10h00 Replies of Jordan (public)
12h00 NGOs — Switzerland (private)
935 15h00 Consideration of Switzerland (public)
17h00 Working methods (closed)
Monday, 3 May 2010 936 10h00 Replies of Switzerland (public)
12h00 NGOs — Syria (private)
937 15h00 Consideration of Syria (public)
17h00 NGOs - Liechtenstein (private) (thc)
Tuesday, 4 May 2010 938 10h00 Consideration of Liechtenstein (public)
12h00 NHRI — Austria (private) (tbc)
939 15h00 Replies of Syria (public)
17h00 NGOs — Austria (private) (thc)
Wednesday, 5 May 2010 940 10:00 Consideration of Austria (public)
12h00 Consideration of written replies of Yemen (closed)
941 15h00 Replies of Liechtenstein (public)
17h00 Communications (closed)
Thursday, 6 May 2010 942 10h00 Replies of Austria (public)
12h00 NGOs - Yemen (private)
943 15h00 Consideration and replies of Yemen (public)
16h00 Communications (closed)
Friday, 7 May 2010 944 10h00 Replies of Cameroon (public)
12h00 Working methods (closed)
945 15h00 Follow-up to articles 19 and 22 (public)
16h00 Communications (closed)
Monday, 10 May 2010 946 10h00 Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed)
947 15h00 Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed)
Tuesday, 11 May 2010 948 10h00 Communications (closed)
949 15h00 Meeting with SPT — Annual report (public)
16h00 Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed)
Wednesday, 12 May 2010 950 10h00 Adoption of list of issues (closed)
951 15h00 Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed)
Thursday, 13 May 2010
OFFICIAL UN HOLIDAY
Friday, 14 May 2010 952 10h00 Communications (closed)
12h00 Press conference (Palais des Nations)
953 15h00 Adoption of the annual report (public)
Programme of work for future sessions (public)




